

Real Person/Legal Entity Based ⁽¹⁾ Cash Loans & Non-Performing Loans Notified by Factoring Companies as Grouped by Area of Finance (Thousand TL) (June 2017)							
I n d u s t r i e s		Gross Loans ⁽²⁾	Share in All Industries (%)	Cash Loans ⁽³⁾	Share in All Industries (%)	Non-Performing Loans ⁽³⁾	Share in All Industries (%)
1	Construction	5.091.915,0	18,3	4.774.613,0	18,1	317.302,1	21,3
2	Textile And Textile Products Industry	2.514.019,2	9,0	2.350.903,3	8,9	163.115,9	10,9
	Textile Industry	2.272.928,8	8,2	2.121.520,8	8,1	151.408,0	10,2
	Garment Industry	195.138,4	0,7	185.112,5	0,7	10.025,9	0,7
	Leather And Fur Processing Industry	45.952,0	0,2	44.270,0	0,2	1.682,0	0,1
3	Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services	2.309.739,3	8,3	2.046.799,6	7,8	262.939,8	17,6
	Wholesale And Comission Merchant	1.565.087,6	5,6	1.362.284,7	5,2	202.802,9	13,6
	Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools	343.544,6	1,2	320.374,3	1,2	23.170,4	1,6
	Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories	401.107,1	1,4	364.140,6	1,4	36.966,5	2,5
4	Finance Commissioning	2.088.259,8	7,5	2.066.510,5	7,8	21.749,4	1,5
	Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others	1.987.098,0	7,1	1.968.725,6	7,5	18.372,4	1,2
	Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others	101.161,8	0,4	97.784,9	0,4	3.376,9	0,2
5	Other Public, Social And Personal Services	1.961.932,9	7,0	1.890.199,6	7,2	71.733,3	4,8
	Culture Services	1.296.971,1	4,7	1.255.730,7	4,8	41.240,4	2,8
	Other Public Services	664.961,7	2,4	634.468,9	2,4	30.492,9	2,0
6	Transportation, Storage And Communication	1.599.566,3	5,7	1.523.307,5	5,8	76.258,8	5,1
	Communication	252.529,9	0,9	234.531,4	0,9	17.998,5	1,2
	Transportation	1.178.503,1	4,2	1.133.549,2	4,3	44.954,0	3,0
	Other Transportation Services And Storage	168.533,4	0,6	155.227,0	0,6	13.306,4	0,9
7	Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials	1.173.335,4	4,2	1.128.424,8	4,3	44.910,6	3,0
	Metal Industry	618.675,9	2,2	589.409,2	2,2	29.266,7	2,0
	Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment)	554.659,4	2,0	539.015,6	2,0	15.643,9	1,0
8	Mines Excluding Metal Industry	1.142.286,3	4,1	1.098.698,9	4,2	43.587,5	2,9
9	Rubber And Plastic Products Industry	960.448,3	3,4	940.820,9	3,6	19.627,4	1,3
10	Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry	914.470,6	3,3	818.363,5	3,1	96.107,1	6,4
11	Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating	843.876,8	3,0	801.182,4	3,0	42.694,3	2,9
12	Machinery & Equipment Industry	809.992,0	2,9	756.203,8	2,9	53.788,2	3,6
	Machinery & Equipment	535.606,0	1,9	509.028,7	1,9	26.577,3	1,8
	Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry	274.385,9	1,0	247.175,1	0,9	27.210,9	1,8
13	Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry	801.895,8	2,9	758.558,3	2,9	43.337,4	2,9
14	Transportation Vehicles Industry	799.515,5	2,9	782.635,6	3,0	16.879,9	1,1
	Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories	728.599,3	2,6	719.154,1	2,7	9.445,3	0,6
	Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry	70.916,2	0,3	63.481,6	0,2	7.434,6	0,5
15	Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere	761.197,4	2,7	724.160,3	2,7	37.037,1	2,5
16	Electric, Gas And Water Resources	724.035,5	2,6	718.872,7	2,7	5.162,8	0,3
17	Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry	535.474,9	1,9	515.865,8	2,0	19.609,1	1,3
18	Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry	483.562,8	1,7	461.552,4	1,8	22.010,4	1,5
	Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products	288.842,2	1,0	274.759,4	1,0	14.082,8	0,9
	Printing Industry	194.720,6	0,7	186.793,0	0,7	7.927,6	0,5
19	Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry	403.765,9	1,5	359.935,2	1,4	43.830,7	2,9
20	Mining Of Power Generating Minerals	346.338,8	1,2	333.514,7	1,3	12.824,1	0,9
21	Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products	325.702,0	1,2	293.696,0	1,1	32.006,0	2,1
22	Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism)	274.083,1	1,0	261.496,3	1,0	12.586,9	0,8
23	Health & Social Services	273.474,8	1,0	267.843,1	1,0	5.631,7	0,4
24	Leather & Leather Products Industry	229.437,3	0,8	225.161,5	0,9	4.275,8	0,3
25	Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals	187.284,5	0,7	182.640,8	0,7	4.643,6	0,3
26	Wood & Wood Products Industry	182.786,0	0,7	171.110,1	0,6	11.675,9	0,8
27	Fishery	60.792,4	0,2	58.729,3	0,2	2.063,1	0,1
28	Education	29.076,8	0,1	27.933,2	0,1	1.143,6	0,1
29	Real Persons Employing Staff	11.890,6	0,0	9.801,8	0,0	2.088,8	0,1
30	Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions	4.870,7	0,0	4.347,7	0,0	523,1	0,0
Total		27.845.026,9	100,0	26.353.882,8	100,0	1.491.144,1	100,0

The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center

(1) Total includes loans and non-performing loans (20 TL and above) used by real person / legal entity who has T.C. identification number/tax identification number . It does not include notifications to real persons / legal entities that are not reported on real person / legal entity basis and that are less than TL 20 in loans to be liquidated.

(2) Gross Loans are the sum of cash loans and non-performing loans.

(3) Cash Loans and Non-Performing Loans are temporary figures compiled from factoring companies as per the 1st Article of the Law Number 5411. Cash Loans are inclusive of Interest Rediscount and Interest Accrual.